

Court No. - 44

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1275 of 2019

Petitioner :- Markandey

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 16 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- U.C. Chaturvedi, Vashishtha Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Basdeo Nishad

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit to the writ petition as well as supplementary affidavit.

List in third week of August, 2019.

Till next date of listing, parties are restrained from creating any third party interest.

Order Date :- 30.5.2019

SNT/