



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1275 of 2019

Markandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 16 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	U.C. Chaturvedi, Vashishtha Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Basdeo Nishad, C.S.C., Smt. Chandra Kala Chaturvedi

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application no.3 of 2024

&

Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application no.4 of 2024

1. Issue notice to the proposed respondent nos.6/1 Smt. Jagani, W/o late Nijju, 6/2 Ram Asare Bind, S/o late Nijju, 6/3 Ghanshyam Bind, S/o late Nijju and 6/4 Baliram Bind, S/o late Nijju by speed post/A.D. returnable at an early date.

2. Steps be taken within a week.

3. List on the date fixed by the office in the notice before the appropriate Bench.

Re: Writ Petition.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

April 10, 2026
Gaurav Kuls